School of Open Learning University of Delhi Delhi-110007

Notice Inviting Quotation

Ref. No. 134

Sealed percentage rate quotations are hereby invited from the working contractors of Delhi University for the work "Finishing Work in Flat No. D-6 Dhaka Housing Complex, SOL, DU" so as to reach the Office of the undersigned up to 03:00 pm on 19/07/2025.

S.No	Description of items	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC (Volatile				
	Organic Compound) content less than 50 gram/litre, of approved brand and				
	manufacturer including applying additional coats wherever required to achieve even				
1	shade and colour Old work (one or more coats)	133	Sqm	62.70	8339.10
	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an				
2	even shade: Two or more coats on new work	45	Sqm	155.90	7015.50
	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including				
4	P.V.C. waste fittings complete.Semi rigid pipe 32 mm dia	1	Nos	103.90	103.90
	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of				
	approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the				
5	surface even and smooth complete.	25	Sqm	156.05	3901.25
100	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by				
	scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary				
6	repairs to scratches etc. complete.	98	Sqm	25.15	2464.70
	Disposal of malba and other kooda (waste item) garbage and disposal out side the campus				
7		1	each	1500.00	1500.00
	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. tower bolt black finish, (Barrel type)				
	with necessary screws etc. complete (Copper oxidised as per IS 1378) 250x10 mm				
8		2	each	83.90	167.80
	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. handles conforming to 1S:4992			A SHARON	
	with necessary screws etc. complete (Copper oxidised as per 1S 1378) 125 mm				
9		2	each	39.95	79.90
	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS: 2202 (Part I) non-decorative type, core of block board construction—with frame of 1st class hard wood and well-matched commercial 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross				
10	bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters: 35 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws	1	Sqm	2392.65	2392.65
	Per Min and Grin unter algorithms and (Indian time W.C. and) with 100 min		J. Aries		
11	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS: 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required. White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests	1	ęach	1190.65	1190.65
				Total	27155.45

- The work should be completed within 6 days.
- 1.5% water Electricity charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason, therefore.

 Daily penalty of 1% of the quoted amount per day will be applied to the bill for each day late completing exceeding 6 days.

% above/below/at par the estimated costs of Rs.27155.45/-. Undertaking: I/we hereby undertake that my/our I/we hereby quote agency have not been blacklisted/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)